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February 22, 2007 £ f[;i f
Mr. Barney Chan e )
Alameda County Health Care Agency “
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway
Alameda, CA 94502

Re: New ConocoPhillips Site Manager Contiact

Mr. Chan;

person for the following sites.

ConocoPhillips would like to inform you of a recent change in internal project management
responsibilities. Eric Hetrick has now resumed site responsibilities and will be the primary contact

76 Service Station No. 05748, 6401 Dublin Blvd, Dublin

Any correspondence relating to the above cases should be forwarded to:

ConocoPhillips Company
Eric Hetrick

76 Broadway
Sacramento, CA 95818

Email: Eric.G.Hetrick@ConocoPhillips.com
Ph: (916) 558-7604 Fax: (916) 558-7639

Should you have any questions regarding this change, please do not hesitate to contact me.
Sincerely,

Eri¢ G. Hetrick
Site Manager

Risk Management & Remediation




COUNTY OF ALAMEDA

PUBLIC WORKS AGENCY

WATER RESOURCES SECTION

399 Etmhurst Street, Hayward, CA 94544-1395
James Yoo PH: (510) 670-6633 FAX: (510} 782-1939
FOR GENERAL DRILLING PERMIT INFO:

www.acgov.org/pwa/wells

WELL COMPLETION REPORT RELEASE AGREEMENT—AGENCY ':?, < <,

{Government and Regulatory Agencies and their Authorized Agents) =
Project No/ Site Address. &f 27013 650 L blin B{WJ . City D’J\k),‘“’] '::3
L/ ", e
Township, Range, and Section T35 2is (LTS Kl 1 1725 BIE 5[ T2% ¥)i) 3 Radius @ e o
{Must include entire study area and a map that shows the arca of inferest ) \d')

Under California Water Code Section 13752, the agency named below requests permission from Department of Water Resources
to inspect or copy, or for our authorized agent named below to inspect or copy, Well Completion Reports filed pursuant to
Section 13751 to (check one):

[0 Make astudy, or,

ﬂ\ Perform an environmental cleanup study associated with an unauthorized release of a contaminant within a distance of 2
miles.

In accordance with Section 13752, information obtained from these reports shall be kept confidential and shall not be
disseminated, published, or made available for inspection by the public without written authorization from the owner(s) of the
well(s). The information shall be used only for the purpose of conducting the study. Copies obtained shall be stamped
CONFIDENTIAL and shall be kept in a restricted file accessible only to agency stafft or the authorized agent.
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POO-FDES-FORM-Alameda County Well Completion Report Release Agreement
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STATE OF CALIFORNIA - THE RESOURCES AGENCY ARNOLD SCHWARZENEGGER, Governor
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES ,

CENTRAL DISTRICT NORTHERN DISTRICT SAN JOAQUIN DISTRICT SOUTHERN DISTRICT
901 P Street 2440 Main Street 3374 E. Shields Ave Ste A7 770 Fairmont Avenue
Sacramento, CA 95814 Red Bluff, CA 96080 Fresno, CA 83726 Glendale, CA 91203
{916) 651-0753 (530) 529-7300 {559) 230-3300 {818) 500-1645 ext. 233
(916) 651-0726 (Fax) {530) 529-7322 (Fax) (559) 230-3301 {Fax) (518) 543-4604 (Fax)

WELL COMPLETION REPORT RELEASE REQUEST AND CONFIDENTIALITY AGREEMENT
REGULATORY-RELATED ENVIRONMENTAL CLEANUP STUDY

Well Completion Reports associated with wells located within two miles of an area affected or potentially affected
by a known unauthorized release of a contaminant will be made available upon request to any person performing
an environmental cleanup study associated with the unauthorized release, if the study is conducted pursuant to a
regulatory agency order {Water Code Section 13752).

Requests must be made on the form below, sighed and submitted te the appropriate DWR District Office. Please
provide the township, range, and section of the property where the study is to be conducted. Atftach a map ora
sketch with a north arrow, and provide as much identifying information requested below as possible;-additional
paper may be attached if necessary.

By signing below, the requester acknowledges and agrees that, in compliance with Section 13752, the
information obtained from these reports will ba kept confidential and will not be disseminated, published, or
made availabte for inspection by the public. Copies obtained must be stamped CONFIDENTIAL and keptin a
restricted file accessible only to authorized personnel. These reports must not be used for any purpose other
than for the purpose of conducting the environmental cleanup study.
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wcr request-envcleanup 20060706.doc 07 July 2006




TRANSMISSION VERIFICATION REPORT
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COUNTY OF ALAMEDA
PUBLIC WORKS AGENCY
WATER RESQOURCES SECTION ;
399 Elmhursi Street, Hayward, CA 94544-1395 gty
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Under California Water Code Section 13752, the agency namoed below requests permission from Deopartment of Water Resources
to inspect or copy, or for our authynized agent named below to inspect or copy. Well Completion Reports filed pursumnt to
Section 13751 1o (check one):

[0 Make astudy. or,

‘@\ Perform an environinental cleanup study associsted with an upauthorized release of a contaminant within a distanee of 2
miles.

[n accordance with Section 13752, information obtained from these reports shall be kept confidential and shall not be
dissetningtod, published, or made avatisble for ingpection by the public withowt written authorization from the awner(s) of the
well(s). The information shall be used only for the purpose of conducting the study. Copics obtained shall be stamped
CONFIDENTIAL and shall be kept in a restricted file accessibic only to agency stafT or the autharized agent
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Page 1 of 2

Chan, Barney, Env. Health

To: Lee Thompson
Subject: RE: Monitoring wells at 6401 Dublin Blvd

Mr. Thompson:

| am the recent casg worker for the site so | can only review past information and give you my impression. 6401
Dublin Blvd @‘ and 6400 Dublin Blvd is RO2431. These files are available for file review through our file
review process—you may call 510-567-6809 for details. Both sites are still active sites and under a groundwater
monitoring program. 6401 Dublin Blvd has 3 wells currently being monitored, MW1,3 and 5. Six wells have been
decommissioned at the site, MW-8 and MW-9 om 2004 to accomodate the Pinn Bros development and
MW2.4,687 in 1/06 to accommodate street widening. Are these wells sufficient? 1 don't think so, but another
professional opinion might disagree. Minimally, additional offsite groundwater sampling is necessary to close this
site. The two sites are similar in that there were historically elevated levels of MTBE releases to groundwater
near or within the tank pits_ It appears that there is no longer an ongoing release. What remains is the remnants
of a limited release that needs to show attenuation and no risk to offsite receptors. The offsite wells you may be
referring to are MW5 and MW installed on the northern property boundary of the 6400 Dublin Blvd site, for their
investigation which have been decommissioned to accomodate the street widening. You are correct that each
site's relesae is similar ie the main release is MTBE, so there may be the potential of commingling plumes.
However, consuitants might say that the groundwater gradient on 6401 Dublin Blvd is southwesterly and the 6400
Dublin Blvd site is cross gradient. Consultants recommend waiting until late 2006 to determine if offsite wells are
necessary. The 6400 Dublin Blvd site has only 3 active wells on the corners of the site and as previously stated
appears to have had a release of MTBE that has likely migrated offsite, Either offsite wells or groundwater
sampling will be necessary for plume delineation.

That's all | can surmise at this time.

Sincerely,

Barney M. Chan

Hazardous Materials Specialist
Alameda County Environmental Health
510-567-6765

From: Lee Thompson [mailto:lee.thompson@ci.dublin.ca.us]
Sent: Wednesday, May 31, 2006 5:24 PM

To: Chan, Barney, Env. Health

Cc: Steven Yee

Subject: Monitoring wells at 6401 Dublin Blvd

Dear Mr. Chan:

| understand that you are out of the office today, and | am going to be out of my office until next Thursday, the 8th.
You can contact Steven Yee at our office in my absence at ph 925.833.6630.

The City of Dublin is widening Dublin Bivd along the frontage of the 76 Service Station at the northwest corner of

Dubtin Blvd and Dougherty Rd. In doing this widening, three monitoring wells are being abandoned as they will be
in the future sidewalk. | believe that the Station has at least two more wells on-site and two across Dublin Blvd. in
the east bound lanes. There is an additional 76 Service Station opposite the this Station at 6400 Dublin Blvd.

My questions to you are: 1) Is this still an active study site that requires monitoring? and 2) Are the remainder

wells sufficient for the monitoring, or do the three abandoned wells needed to be repiaced? I'm not sure how you
determine which 76 Station is being monitored as the fuels should be of the same compaosition as they are both

6/1/2006




ALAMEDA COUNTY ® : - ‘
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
1131 Harhor Bay Parkway, Suite 256
Alameda, CA 84502-6577
(510} 567-6700
RO0O000459 FAX {510) 337-9335

August 16, 2001

Mr. David DeWitt

Tosco Marketing Co

2000 Crow Canyon Pl Suite 400
San Ramon, CA 94583

RE:  Workplan Approval for Tosco 76 Station No. 6419 at 64017 Dublin Blvd, Dublin, CA
Dear Mr. DeWitt:

1 have completed review of Gettler-Ryan Inc’'s August 2001 Work Plan for Monitoring Well
Installation, prepared for the above referenced site, The proposal to install two off-site
groundwater monitoring wells is acceptable. Please provide 72 hours advance notice of
field activities.

Be advised, that by September 2001, laboratory data for UST site must be submitted ‘
electronically to the SWRCB, and that by January 2002, all groundwater monitoring wells
must be surveyed using latitude and longitude to within one meter accuracy.

If you have any questions, | can be reached at {510) b67-6762.

eva chu
Hazardous Materials Specialist

c: Douglas Lee, Gettler-Ryan, 6747 Sierra Ct, Suite J, Dublin, CA 94568

unocalé419-8



T O S c O Compliance

Marketing sth/oc\(a

Compa

. . 2000 Crow Canvyon FPlace

Suite 400
San Ramon, CA 84583

fax: ©25.277.2361

l ' 925.277.,2306

Environmental

Department

ny

LIST OF LANDOWNERS FORM
Name of Local Agency: Alameda County -- Environmental Health Services
Street Address: 1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250
City: Alameda, CA 94502-6577
SITE ADDRESS
Name: ' 76 Products Service Station #6419
Address: 6401 Dublin Boulevard
Dublin, CA

CURRENT RECORD FEE TITLE OWNERS

Owner: A. and O, Gaspare
Address: 445 Marine View Ave., #270
Del Mar, CA 92014

In accordance with section 25297.15(a) of Chapter 6.7 of the Health and Safety Code, I certify
the above listed fee title owner and their mailing addresses are true and correct to the best of my
knowledge.

Sincerely.

7 on T
Aok il

David B. De Witt
Environmental Project Manager

(2 M ELNITEE

w1 O¥d
IR R R

NOHLDEL

g
et 1 =5



ALAMEDA COUNTY . ‘

HEALTH CARE SERVICES )
AGENCY =
DAVID J. KEARS, agency Diractor ,

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250
Atameda, CA 94502-8577

StiD 2086 {(510) 567-6700
{510 337-0335 (FAX)

June 3, 1999

Mr. Dave DeWitt

Tosco

P.O. Box 5156b

San Ramon, CA 94583

SUBJECT: NEW LANDOWNER NOTIFICATION AND PARTICIPATION REQUIREMENTS
FOR 64071 DUBLIN BOULEVARD, DUBLIN, CA

This letter is to inform you of new legislative requirements pertaining to cleanup and closure
of sites where an unauthorized release of hazardous substance, including petroleum, has
occurred from an underground storage tank {(UST}. Section 25297.15(a) of Ch. 8.7 of the
Health & Safety Code requires the primary or active responsible party to notify all current
record owners of fee title to the site of: 1) a site cleanup proposal, 2) a site closure proposal,
3) a local agency intention to make a determination that no further action is required, and 4}
a local agency intention to issue a closure letter. Section 25297.15(b} requires the local
agency to take all reasonable steps to accommodate responsible landowners’ participation in
the cleanup or site closure process and to consider their input and recommendations.

For purposes of implementing these sections, you have been identified as the primary or
active responsible party. Please provide to this agency, within twenty calendar days of
receipt of this notice, a complete mailing list of all current record owners of fee title to the
site. You may use the enclosed “list of landowners” form {sample letter 2} to comply with
this requirement. If the list of current record owners of fee title to the site changes, you must
notify the local agency of the change within 20 calendar days from when you are notified of
the change.

If you are the sole landowner, please indicate that on the landowner list form. The following
notice requirements do not apply to responsible parties who are the sole landowner for the
site.

In accordance with Section 25297.15(a) of Ch. 6.7 of the Health & Safety Code, you must
certify to the local agency that all current record owners of fee title to the site have been
informed of the proposed action before the local agency may do any of the following:

1) consider a cleanup proposal {corrective action plan)

2} consider a site closure proposal

3} make a determination that no further action is required
4} issue a closure letter



Dave DeWitt

re: 6401 Dublin Blvd, Dublin, CA
June 3, 1999

Page 2 of 2

You may use the enclosed “notice of proposed action” form (sample letter 3} to comply with
this requirement. Before approving a cleanup proposal or site closure proposal, determining
that no further action is required, or issuing a closure letter, the local agency will take all
reasonable steps necessary to accommodate responsible landowner participation in the
cleanup and site closure process and will consider all input and recommendations fram any
responsible landowner.

If you have any questions, | can be reached at (510} 567-6762.

PN S

ava chu
Hazardous Materials Specialist

Attachments

c: Chuck Headlee, RWQCB

unbca!641 9-7




ALAMEDA COUNTY . .
HEALTH CARE SERVICES
AGENCY

DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTICN (LOP)
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250
StID 2096 Alameda, CA 94502-6577
(510) 567-6700

March 29, 1999 FAX (510) 337-9336

Mr. Dave DeWitt

Tosco Marketing Co

2000 Crow Canyon PI, Suite 400
San Ramon, CA 94583

RE: Workplan Approval for 6401 Dublin Blvd, Dublin, CA
Dear Mr. DeWitt:

} have completed review of Gettler-Ryan Inc’s March 1999 Work Plan for
Monitoring Well Installation prepared for the above referenced site. The proposal to
install four groundwater monitoring wells to delineate the extent of the contaminant
plume downgradient of Well MW-1 is acceptable. Soil and groundwater samples
will be analyzed for TPHg, BTEX, and MTBE by EPA Methods 5030/8015/8020.
Groundwater will also be analyzed for MTBE using Method 8260, Other potential
gasoline oxygenates should also be quantified with Method 8260,

In addition to the above soil analyses, a soil sample should be collected from the
vadose zone and quantified for total organic carbon content, porosity, bulk density,
and water content. These soil parameters can be used in the preparation of a risk
assessment, if deemed necessary, in the future.

Field work should commence within 60 days of the date of this letter. Please notify

this office at least 72 hours prior to the start of field activities. If you have any
questions, | can be reached at (510) 567-6762.

QAD}JA_———

eva chu
Hazardous Materials Specialist

c: Douglas Lee, Gettler Ryan, 6747 Sierra Court, Suite J, Dublin, CA 94568

unccald-g




fax: 825.277.2361

. . 2000 Crow Canyon Place
Suite 400
San Ramon, CA 94583
' , T . 925.277.23056

. . o - -+ . . Emwvironmental
rosco oz MG i
Marketing ‘ B : o
Company

March 17, 1999

Ms. Eva Chu

Alameda County Health Care Services — EHS
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250
Alameda, CA 94502-6577

Re: Review of maintenance work
Tosco/76 Products Service Station # 6419
6401 Dublin Blvd.
Dublin, CA

Dear Ms. Chu:

This memo serves as an update on the work completed at the site by Armour Petroleum since the time of the
last update (9-24-98 by Tina Berry). This work was conducted between November 17, 1998 and November
25, 1998, Prior to this time, work of a similar nature was done by Gettler-Ryan, Inc and is documented in
that earlier report.

During this time period, the following problems were identified and corrected;

¢  Unused (and unsealed) conduit penetrations from the Bravo Boxes were identified and properly sealed.

»  Fill adapter gaskets and dry-break connectors were replaced.

¢ All turbine sumps and fill sumps were extended vertically approximately 127, and then sumps sealed by
injected chemical foam.

Fill adapters were loose (probably loosed by delivery personnel}; tightened and secured with setscrews.
Over-spill boxes not properly tightened and torn or poorly sealed bellows were identified and repaired.
Annular spaces had significant LEL levels (> 90% LEL); these spaces were repeatedly purged.
Annular space monitor conduit re-sealed at riser. After work completed, only low levels of
hydrocarbons found in the annular space (400 — 1100 ppm; [0% LEL is 14,000 ppm)

s Significant levels of hydrocarbons (> 80% LEL) repeatedly found near annuiar space manhole area
backfill. The occurrence of vaper in this location is nat fully understood (i.e., movement of vapor,
source of vapor, etc.).

¢ Following these repairs, the site underwent a full Gilbarco field performance test for VaporVac
systems. All dispensers passed.

This review is obviously abbreviated from the daily worksheets.

As this point, we will be waiting to seen the results of the most recent monitoring and sampling event to see
if these repairs have made a appreciable change in the levels of dissolved MtBE in the groundwater.

If you have any questions or concerns of this information, please feel free to call me at 925-277-2384.

Sincerely,

G 08 4L /&%

David B. De Witt
Environmental Project Manager




ALAMEDA COUNTY . .

HEALTH CARE SERVICES )"
AGENCY =
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Diractor '

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250

Alameda, CA 94502-6577

(510} 567-6700

(810) 337-9335 (FAX)

StlD 2086

el
October 16, 1998 zn[qa)ﬁﬂ,fji‘ldﬁ m)m:jffﬁ
Ms. Tina Berry 9%:’%/\%5/%—1»7 C Tl deto ke bare

Tosco

2000 Crow Canyon P!. Ste. 400 6 A N Poshe pssibler BBs s

San Ramon, CA 94583 AN st o4 ] M . Vepne i e
‘;ﬁauﬂ weak \aven wk\u N R Wa/ .

RE: Additional Downgradient Monitoring Well at 6401 Dublin Blvd, Dublin, CA

Dear Ms. Berry:

Thank you for the submittal of the semi-annual 1998 groundwater monitoring report
and docurnentation of your latest efforts to address the rising MTBE concentrations
detected in groundwater at the above referenced site. The reports have been

reviewed and it appears the transport route of MTBE to groundwater has not been
determined.

At this time, an additional groundwater monitoring well should be installed further
downgradient of groundwater monitoring well MW-1. It is recommended that this
well be installed southwest of the dispenser island. Please submit a workplan
which includes the proposed location of the new well.

If you have any questions, | can be reached at (510) 567-6762.

psedr——

- eva chu
Hazardous Materials Specialist

Unocal4.5
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DOUGHERTY REGIONAL
FIRE AUTHORITY

ROBERT 3NODGRARS
Fine Insricron
Telephone Nu: (310) 803-8003

UTiee: (3 1) 8038650
9399 'trerest Lane Fax: (1) BO3-B6H30
Sap Ramon. Ca 945383 TDD: (51001 8035-6621

Unocal Corporation

2000 Crow Canyon Place, Suite 400
San Ramon, Caldornia 94583
Telaphone (510) 277-2334
Facsimile (510) 277-230%

UNOCAL®

Robert A. Boust

Sr. Englineer, Northern Hegion
Corporale Environmental
Remediation & Technology
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' UNDERGROUND TANK CLOSURE PLAN
* % % Complete accoxding to attached instructions % * *
1. Name of Business UM AL.,  SELLIEF, S/ A

Business Owner or@(?ﬁiﬂ} EON  (JFcBS ("?'Jﬁﬁ b - YoO3
2. Site Addvess _ L) SDUBLIN ALEVD-

. City DULLIN zip 7456 Phene {F0) 29~ 3iv&
3. Mailing Address MM A5 A
City. Zip : Phone

4. Property owner ___ AXpHELD  (ASELE
Business Name (if applicable)
Address __ 5 mGRINE (b AU, | #2719

i | .
. City, State .__.p_gﬁﬂ /Wﬂ/e A (/9 Zip ?20/4
5. Generator name under which tank will be manifested '
0/‘/@'/? &
EPA ID# under wh:Lch tank will be manifested Cc 2 & _q oo 12707 ¢
rev 4/6/95 - 1 -
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° °
. 6. Contractor §f7_ /JJ/(/ . ﬁﬂ,@f 2. Cmm
| adaress _ YO0 (ALLEON i3y 70150 PTCMMN <t Sulk'w o
city _S5£AL AFACT |, 77 ‘707%wa" Phone%/‘/)gﬁ ‘/’7//
License Type' _ A~ HAE ) ¢ J5/2502 F5F°!

*Bffective January 1, 1552, Buainess and Professicnal Code Sectien 7058.7 raquires prime
contracsters to alao hold Hazardous Wazts Certifiecatien ipsued by the State Contractorg
Lisange Board.

7. Consultant (if appllcahle) LS Ll £ BNGE | AT /é’;{_m_

rddress ;&SQ Uil A, FS5o ‘/
City, State m}g/\/@' 27 Phone

8. Main Contact Person for Investigation (if applicable)
Name _KLM¥ 7265 Title 2P CALPTFUN
Company __ ASFET . (LF o L9350

Phone (ﬂéz éﬂ%'?mj ’

9. Number of. underground tanks being closed with this plan /

{95}

Length of piping being removed under this plan 25

Tctal number of underground tankes at this faeility (**confirmed with
owner or operator)

10. State Registered Hazardous Waste\'Transporters/f‘acilities {see
instxuctions) . . T

% Underground storage tanksa mush be handled as hazardous waste **

a) Pi-oduct/Residual Sludge/Rinsate Tranqur;:er

Name ERICKSON — JAC. EPA I.D. No. AL GO766 397
Hauler License No. /7 License Exp. Date '7,'/ 5/’/ 77 |
Address _ 23S ABLRR  Liid.
city _ R/CHPN L | state _&J _ zip D52/

é; b) Prcduct/R'esidual Sludge/Rinsate Disposal Sité |

' Name __LR/CASAY /N EPA ID§ ~CAL 7566378 .
nddress 2SS AL ALY,
city A CAAPTULD | State _ &7 | zip _ TS/

rev 4/67/95 -2 -
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' 1
c) Tank and Piping Transporter ’

Name ELICASO G EPA I.D. No. M&ﬂ
Hauler License No. o0/ License Exp. Date Z/jj’/ 77
Address 255 APL8- SLyL.
- city AN State _ &F  zip 460/
d} Tank and Piping Disposal Site
Name LSCASON, A EPA I.D. No. Qfﬂ@_?%éjfg
Address 255 /ﬂzge ,5-44/&- '
city _ RICHAICAL) State _ 7 Zip P52/
.11. Sample Collector
Name 2720 RA5S
Company KBLPRELLIAN LML -
Address 24O/ STANL/ELL LK. ~ # o0
city _ CONCOLLD state <7 2ip T4S5ZL Phone (5/0)@&2—5/570
.12' Laboratory : B
Name SERJOLE NI T/
address Y0¥ A avsE 7 LANE. _
City a4 NUT  CRELL State __ /7 Zip FhSTE
State Certification No. 253~ 7207~ 7
13. Have tanks or pipes leaked in the pasi:? _Yes[ ] Nof ] UnknowrM’
If yes, describe.
-
rev 4/6/95 ' ‘ -3 -
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'
4
1
1
'

k4. Describe methods  be used for rendering tank(s) inert:

JRIPLE ZIMSE ; 28y el

Befora tanks are pumped out and inerted, all associated piping must be
flushed out into the tanks. All accessible associated piping must then
be removed. Inaccessible piping must be permanently plugged.

The Bay Area Air Quality Management District, 415/771-6000, along with
lecal Fire and Building Departments, must also be contacted Ffor tank
removal permits. Fire departments typically require the use of a
combustible gas indicator to verify tank inertness., It is the
coniractox’s responsibility to bring a working combustible gas indicator
on-site to verify that the tank is irert.

15. Tanﬁ'History and Sampling Information #%% (see instructions) *++

— —_— — S— —

__7‘5 Tank Material to be sampled | Location and
e - — 1 (tank contents, soil, Depth of Samples
Capacity Use History groundwater) -

include date last
used (estimated)

S28 i3l . Y USE Ao

_‘,’J:ﬁ' \\'\ \ M0! Glrw “J—ﬁ@( (-Pj\‘-v-:ﬁ,fﬁl\- ,‘:si.,.ﬁ-,h.?ik
A A

Vi i‘\\{ 2 _\\_ --(‘:{ A b b \.

q’ 'R’Vl\'ufh"*q Q'J\ . ) ‘\ (. ( ‘1',"/‘-' ;\""3 = {k-."..i.\x

One soil sample must be collected for every 20 linear feet of piping that is
removed. A ground water sample must ba collected if any ground water is
present in the excavation.

rev 4/6/95 - 4 -
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L;‘ _ Excavated/Stockpiled Soil - - _
[—;tockpiled S0il Volume (estimated) Sampling Plan

I

Stockpiled soil must be placed on bermed plastic and must be coppletely
covered by plastic sheeting.

Will the excavated soil be returned to the excavation immediately
after tank remaval? [ ] yes [ ] ne [ ] unknown

if yes, explain reasoning

If unknown at this point in time, please be aware that exzcavated soil may
not ba returned to the excavation without prior approval from Alameda
County. This means that the contracter, congsultant, or responsibla party
nyst communicate with the Specialist IN ADVANCE of backfilling
operationsa. )

16. Chemical methods and asscciated detection limits to be used for analyzing
samples; . o
The Tri-Regienal Board recommended minimum verifiecation analyses
and practical guantitation reporting limits should be followed,
See attached Table 2.

1?. Submit Site Health and Safety Plan fSee Instructions)

Contaminant | EPA or Other EPA or Other Analysis Method
Sought Sample Preparation Method Number Detection
* - | Methed Number Limit
T?HW& 6CRy (6b36)

w-D ~ (3S50)

et +

MBE ¥v20

TR S$Ze D
; 2NOCs 3016
,-hlS\l.aC-S ' ‘3"2.’10

Makelds

X TCAP o AA
Q&Fx}?bﬁowih\ . o
rev 4/6/9S -5 -
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1;8, Submit Worker’s Compensation Certificate copy

Name of Insurer

19. Submit Plot Plan wx#(ges Instructiona) &«
20. Enclese Deposit (See Instructions)

21. Report any leaks or contamination to this office within S d&ays of
discovery.
The written report shall be made on an Underground Storage Tank
Unauthorized Leak/Contamination Site Report (ULR) form.

22. Submit a closure report to this office within 60 days of the tank .
remeval. The report must contain all information listed in item 22 of
the instructions.

23. Submit State (Underground Storage Tank Permit Application) Forms A and B
(cne B form for each UST to be removed) (mark box 8 for “tank removed" in
the upper right hand corner)

I declare that to the best of my knowledge and belief that the statements and
information provided above are correet and true.

: y ) )
I understand that information, in addition to that provided above, may be
needed in order to obtain approval from the Environmental Protection Division
and that no work. is te begin on this project until this plan is approved.

I understand that any changes in design, materials or eguipment will void
this plan if prior approval is not obtained.

I understand that all work performed during this project will be deone in
compliance with all applicable OSHA. (Occupational Safety and Health
Administratjion) requirements concerning) personnel health and safety. I
understand that site and worker safety are solely the responsibility of the
property owner or his agent and that this responsibility is not shared nor
assuned by the County of Alameda.

Once I have raceived my stamped, accepted closura plan, I will contact the
project Eazardeus Materials Specialist at least three working days in advance
of site work to schedula the required inspections.

CONT R_TIN TTON
Name of _Business ) MA/ A M/Z/f/
Name of Individual _. Co ) A BFEEA/ |
¢ Signature . | Date
o o MOS CENT T. OPERATO' (éircle one) ; -
Name of Business 2. 22

Name of Individual Y (DRPRS — Frer/T ALl s tr

Signature ﬁ%ﬁﬂ/’ Date __ZL3/76

rev 4/6/95 ' -6 -

L°d G497 979 318 OLNIWVHOVS  THAd WOAd WvZE "8 S861-E1—6



ROBERT H. LEE & ASSOCIATES, INC.

"FAX TRANSMITTAL

DATE: Septermber 13, 1996
TO: Don Atkinson-Adams
FROM: Ron Jacobs
JOB #: 1691.30 |
TOTAL PAGES:; 7 {including this sheet)
REFERENCE: Unocal - 6401 Dublin 8lvd., Dublin
MESSAGE: Don,

Please find attached the completed Tank Closure Plan application form for the
above referenced Unocal project. We are remaving a waste oil tank at this site.The
city of Dublin is requiring some sort of letter from your jurisdiction in order for us
to pull our demolition permit. We are trying to pull the permit on Monday (9/16).

We have been corresponding with Rob Weston on this project. he said you could
help us out with this,

Please contact me asap to discuss.

Thanks,
Ron Jacobs

IF THERE IS A PROBLEM WITH THIS FAX TRANSMISSION, PLEASE CALL (916} 646-4003.

My

850 HOWE AVENUE.SUITE 504, SACRAMENTO, CA 95825 FAWPASSMOFFICENF AX.WE
(916) 646-4003 - FAX (916) 646-4679 '
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ALAMEDA COUNTY (]
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Direcior

RAFAT A. SHAHID, DIRECTOR

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway
Alameda, CA 94502-6577

April 22, 1996 {510) 567-6777

Mr. Ed Ralston
UNCCATL

P.O. Box 5155

San Ramon, CA 94583

RE: Use of ORC in Groundwater Monitoring Wells
Dear Mr. Ralston:

I have received information from Regenesis, who developed the
Oxygen Release Compound {ORC) remediation technology, that it is
not recommended to purge monitoring wells with ORC prior to
sampling. Purging would remove dissolved oxygen, thus defeating
the purpcose of using ORC.

Several UNOCAL sites are currently using ORC in some of the
groundwater monitoring wells. Those wells which have ORC
installed should not be purged prior to sampling. Sites
employing ORC are:

1. Unocal Service Station # 5366, at 7375 Amador Valley Blvd,
Dublin (StID 3169} ;

2. Unocal Service Station #7176, at 7850 Amador Valley Blvd,
Dublin ({(StID 4104);

3. Unocal Bulk Plant #0362, at 3357 Gardella Plaza, Livermore
{StID 3376); and

4. Unocal Service Station #0746, at 3943 Broadway, Oakland
{StID 1119); and

5. Unocal Service Station #6419, at 6401 Dublin Blvd, Dublin
{(StID 2096) . '

If you have any questions, I can be reached at (510) 567-6762.

szt

"eva chu
Hazardous Materials Specialist

c: files (StID 3169, 4104, 3376, 1119, 2096)

unccal.ore



ALAMEDA COUNTY / ®
HEALTH CARE SERVICES —

AGENCY
DAVID 4. KEARS, Agency Director

RAFAT A. SHAHID, ASST. AGENCY DIRECTOR

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH

State Water Rescurces Coentrol Board

StID 2096 Division of Clean Water Programs
UST Lecal Qversight Program
80 Swan Way, Fm 200
Qakland, CA 94621

{5101 271-4530

May 11, 1994

Mr. Ed Ralston
UNOCAL ;
P.0O.Box 5155

San Ramon, CA 94583

Subject: QMR for Unocal 8ervice gtation #6419, 6401 Dublin Blvd,
- Dublin, CA 94568

Dear Mr. Ralston:

I have completed review of KEI’s April 1994 Preliminary Ground
Water Investigation at the above referenced site. This report
summarizes the installation of three groundwater monitoring
wells. It appears contaminated soil was removed to the extent
possible. This office concurs with KEI’s recommendation to
implement a monitoring and sampling program for the wells.
Groundwater should be monitored on a monthly basis and sampled on
a quarterly basis. Groundwater should be analyzed for TPH-G,
TPH-D, and BTEX. Quarterly reports are due 45 days after field
activities. The next sampling event should be in June 1994.

If you have any guestions, I can be reached at (510) 271-4530.

Sincerely,

l!&!oms Materials Specialist

cc: Tim Ross, KEI, 2410 Stanwell Dr, Suite 400, Concord 94520
files

saled Frget b sanple © sladd kave kapeandd o
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*%%%% Alameda County Department of Environmental Health *%%%x —_—
Deposit/Refund Account History

SN Y5
*¥% PROJECT INFORMATION *x*
Project#: ---101A Date QOpen: (05/28/93 05/06/584
FPavor Information: Site Information:
Robert H lee & Assoc. Unocal Station #6419
1137 N. Mcdowell Blwvd §401 Dublin Blwvd.
Petaluma CA 354354 Dublin CA 94568
¥% DEPOSIT HISTORY #*#*
Deposit Date Receipté Amount Received
05/28/93 _ 704428 951.00
05/28/93 704427 951.00
1,502.00
*% WORKLOG HISTORY #%

Work Date Activity Description / Time Spent {hrs) Amount Charged
06/01/93 review close plan/reject G.5 37.50
06/08/93 review installation plan 1.5 112.50
07/02/93 consult w/R.Lee re:updte 0.4 30.00
09/07/93 removal/sampling 5.5 412.50
03/08/93 s0il sample 1.5 112,50
09/10/93 water sample 1. 75.00
05/22/93 review sample data G.5 37.5
11/23/93 +transfer to LOP 0.00
05/703/9%4 Project Ended/Refund request 0.00
09/06/94 close install./permit 1. 75.00

892.50
Balance: 0.00 Amount Refunded: 1,009.50




ALAMEDA COUNTY "'
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

DAVID Jd. KEARS, Agency Direcie..-rr

AGENGY

RAFAT A, SHAHID, ASST. AGENCY DIRECTOR

StID 2096 S 7 FF es C

January 20, 1994

Mr.

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH

Waier Frograms
UST Local Oversight Program
80 Swan Way, FHim 200
Oakland. CA 34621

Ed Ralston (510) 271-4530

UNOCAL
P.0.Box 5155
San Ramon, CA 94583

Subject: Workplan Approval for Unocal Bervice Station #6419,

6401 Dublin Blvd., Dublin, CA 94568

Pear Mr. Ralston:

I have completed review of KEI’s January 1994 Work Plan/Proposal
for the installation of three groundwater monitoring wells at the
above referenced site. The workplan is acceptable and field work
should commence within 60 days of the date of this letter.
Laboratory analysis of groundwater in the down-gradient well,
most likely MW-1, should alsc be analyzed for TPH-D and the five
metals, Cd, Cr, Pb, Ni, and Zn.

Please notify this office at least 72 hours prior to the start of
field work. If you have any questions, I can be reached at the
above number. -

m‘

eva chu
Hazardous Materials Specialist

cc:

Tim Ross, KEI, 2410 Stanwell Dr., Suite 400, Concord, 94520
Eiles

unocald3i.2




ALAMEDA COUNTY .
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

RAFAT A. SHAHID, ASST. AGENCY TIRECTOR
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH

StID 2096 State Water Resources Control Board
_Division of Clean Water Programs

Decenmber 15, 1993 UST Local Oversighi Program
: 80 Swan Way, Rm 200

Fd Ralston Oaktand, CA 94621
UNOCAL (510) 271-4530

P.C.Box 5155
San Ramon, CA 94583

Subject: BWI for Unocal Service Station #6419, 6401 Dublin
Blvd., Dublin, CA 94568

Dear Mr. Ralston:

I have completed review of KEI’s October 1993 Soil Sampling
Report for the above referenced site. When three underground
storage tanks (USTs) were removed in September 1993, soil samples
collected from native soil beneath the USTs exhibited low levels
of TPH-G and BTEX. However, groundwater grab samples collected
after the pit was purged of 7,000 gallons of water exhibited
2,600 ppb TPH-G and 33 ppb benzene. Another water sample was
collected a few days later, after another 12,000 gallons of water
was purged from the pit, and exhibited 740 ppb TPH-G and 14 ppb
benzene.

At this time, additional investigations are regquired to determine
the extent and severity of water contamination beneath the site.
I concur with KEI‘s recommendation to install three monitoring
wells for this investigation. Please submit a workplan proposal
for the work intended within 45 days of the date of this letter.

If you have ,any guestions, please contact me at (510) 271-4530.

ML

reva chu
Hazardous Materials Specialist

cc: Tim Ross, KEI, 2401 Stanwell Dr., Suite 400, Concord 94520
files
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PARADISO CONSTRUCTION LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL
GENERAL & PETROLEUM CON"CTORS ,

2600 WILLIAMS ST. P.O. BOX 1836 are 9/23/93 JoB no. 822
SAN LEANDRO, CA 94577
(510)614-8390 FAX (510)614-839%96 arrention”  JEFF SHAPIRO
CONTRACTORS LICENSE #259820 o
93 SEP Aiz=PM UNGERL #6419
TO _ALAMEDA COUNTY ENVIRONMENTAT HEAT.TH 6401 DUBLIN BLVD.
80 SWAN WAY, ROOM 200 DUBLIN
OAKLAND, CA 94621
WE ARE SENDING YOU E/g:;ached O Undexr Separate Cover via the following items:
0 shop drawings O Prints O Plans O Samples O Specifications
0 Copy of Letter O Change Order 0O
COPIES DATE NO. DESCRIPTION
3 5/21/93 FORM B’'S FOR THE ABOVE SITE (STATE OF CALIF.

STATE WATER RESQURCES CONTROL BOARD FORMS)

THESE ARE TRANSMITTED as checked helow:

0 For approval 0 Approved as submitted O Resubmit copies for approval
D For. your use O Approved as noted O Submit copies for distribution
8 requested 0 Returned for corrections O Return corrected prints
O For review and comment o
0 FOR BIDS DUE s 19 O PRINTS RETURNED AFTER LOAN TO US
REMARKS
COPY TO

SIGNEDC:%__,— C;iﬂ—*~*~—=_,/2kiJL_£1_£;?

Cheri Gill




STATE OF CALIFORMIA ' .
STATE WATER AESOURCES CONTROL BOARD

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PERMIT APPLICATION - FORM B

COMPLETE A SEPARATE FORM FOR EACH TANK ISYS;TEP;I. -

. b s - oL kT Siwd
AARK ONLY [] 1 new PERMIT [[] 9 RENEWAL PERMIT ““fj 5 CHANGE OF INFORMATION [ ] v PERMANENTLY CLOSED ON SITE
OMNE ITEM [] 2 INTERWM PERMIT [] 4 AWENDED PERMIT [] ®© TEMPORARY TANK CLOSURE D B TANK REMOVED

DBACR FACILITY NAME WHERE TANK IS INSTALLED:

1. TANK DESCRIPTION  COMPLETE ALL ITEMS — SPEGIFY IF UNKNOWN

A OWNERS TANK LD.# 22} |12, B. MANUFACTURED BY: f 11 b Jex A/N

C. DATE INSTALLED (MO/DAY/YEAR) ,51-7 Z D. TANK CAPACITY IN GALLONS: “:7 o2
i)

Il TANK. CONTENTS maA-118MARKED, COMPLETEITEMC, _
[SK1 MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL []4ou B. ¢ 1aPEGULAR = [ ] 3 DIESEL [[] & AVIATION GAS

UNLEADED
[] 2 PETROLEUM [} e empPry - [} + eropuct | th PREMIM % : JG:::S::' [] 7 METHANOL
ST - NLEADED ,
[} 3 CHEMICAL PRODUCT - [ o5 UNkvoln PRy zwaste | [7] 2 (EADED [T a0 OTHER (DESCRIBE IN TEM D. BELOW)
D. I (A1) I8 NOT MARKED, ENTER NAME OF SUBETANCE STORED C.AS #:

Hl, TANK CONSTRUCTION  mamk ONE ITEMONLAIRBOXES A, B, AND G, AND ALL THAT APPLIES IN BOXD ANDE

A, TYPE OF 7] 1 DOUBLE WALL _ 3 SINGLE WALL WITH EXTERIOR LINER [] 96 uNkNowN
SYSTEM B 2 siere waw “» [} 4 SECONDARY CONTANMENT (VAULTEDTANKY | | 99 OTWER

B. TANK Ei'-gﬁn&-smﬂ [ 2 sTANLESS STEEL [:I 3 FIBERGLASS [ ] 4 STEEL CLAD W/FIBERGLASS AEINFORCED PLASTIC
.MATERIAL []°s CONCHETE © {77) & POLYVINYL CHLORIDE [} 7 ALUMINUM [ B 100% METHANOL COMPATIBLE W/FHP
(PrimaryTank} [ ] o BAONZE [] o caLvanmED STEEL [ | 85 UMKNOwN [ | 98 OTHER

S [] 1 AUBBER LINED [] 2 ALKYD LINWG [] 3 eroxy LINING [ ] 4 PHENOLIC LINING

C. 'NIIE&%R {1 5 auass UNnG [] & uNuNeED T o5 unknown  [] se OTHER

- IS, UNING MATERIAL COMPATIBLE WITH 100% METHANOL ? YES__ NO__

D. CORROSION [T] + roLvemviEnE wrar [ | 2 COATING [] s viNvL wrar [ ] 4 FIBERGLASS REINFORGED PLASTIC
PROTECTION [ ] 5 CATHODIC PROTECTION [ | 91 NONE TS o5 UNKNOWN [] e oTHER

E.SPILLAND QVERFILL ~ SPILL CONTAINMERT INSTALLED vear) /7 7% OVERFILL PREVENTION EQUIPMENT iNsTALLED (veary_ | 7 75

IV, PIPING INFORMATION  circie A (FABOVEGROUND OR U IF UNDERGROUND, BOTH IF APPLICABLE .

A, SYSTEM TYPE AUt SUCTION _ACVz PRESSURE A U 3 GRAVITY A Y 99-QTHER

B. CONSTRUCTION Aﬁ SINGLE WALL A U 2 DOUBLE WALL A U 3 LINED TRENCH A U 95 UNKNOWN AU 9 OTHER

C. MATERIAL AND A U 1 BARE STEEL A U 2 STAINLESS STEEL A U 3 POLYVINYL CHLORIDE (PVC)A U 4 FIBERGLASS PIPE

CORROSION AU 5 ALUMINUM A U B CONCRETE A U 7 STEEL W/ COATING A U .2 100% METHANOL COMPATIELE W/FRP
PROTECTION A U 2 GALVANIZED STEEL A U 10 CATHODIC PROTECTION A U 95 LUNKNOWN AU 9 OTHER

D. LEAK DETECTION {:| 1 AUTOMATIC LINELEAK DETECTOR [ | 2 LINE TIGHTNESS TESTING J 8 m [ ]ee omer  CINENEG OM

. V. TANK LEAK DETECTION
1 [ 1 visuaL creck D 2 INVENTORY RECONCILATION [ ] 3 VADOZE MOMITORING D 4 AUTOMATIC TANK GAUGING [ | § GROUND WATER MONITORING

E] § TANK TESTNG |:§ 7 |N'rsﬁsmmr.mm1'omne [:] 91 NONE E\ss_unmown ' [] e oTHER
VI, TANK CLOSURE INFOFIMATION , : L e
1, ESTIMATED DATE LAST USED(MODAYYR) - 2 ESTMATED GUANTITY OF 3. WAS TANKFILLED WITH | vEs ] °E
/9% : SUBSTANCE REMAINING _/:2 GALLONS ERT MATERIAL 7

THIS FORM HAS BEEN COMPLETED UNDER PENALTY OF F‘EFIJURY AND TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, IS TRUE AND CORRECT

APPLICANTS NAME DATE
(PRINTED & SIGNATURE) &H [E’/f‘; WK/HQ . : ﬂ/&/:ﬂl %\w— - . . /ZJ/Q5

LOCAL AG ENCY USE ONLY  THE STATE t.D. NUMBER IS COMPOSED OF THE FOUR NUMBERS BELOW

COLINTY & JURISDICTION # FACILITY # " TAMK #
STATELD# olelo] [oeMIT1Y [olololoblll
PERMIT NUMBER ) ) PERMIT APPROVED BY/DATE PERMIT EXPIRATION DATE g. 9 i

FORM B (7-51) THIS FORM MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A PERMIT APPLICATION - FOAM A, UNLESS A CURRENT FORM A HAS BEEN FILED.
FORD034B-RS




STATE OF CALIFORNIA ' .
STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PERMIT APPLICATION - FORM B ]

COMPLETE A SEPARATE FORM FOR EACH TANK SYSTEM. _

T -

MARK ONLY [] 1 New PERMIT [] 2 HENEWAL PERMIT - § CHANGE OF INFORMATION [[] 7 PERMANENTLY CLOSED ON SITE
OMNE ITEM [[] @ WTERm PERMIT [[] ¢ AMENDED PERMIT 8 TEMPORARY TANK CLOSURE @ 8 TANK REMOVED

DBA CR FACILITY NAME WHERE TANK IS INSTALLED:

1. TANK DESCRIPTION  COMPLETE ALLITEMS — SPECIFY IF LINKNOWN

A. OWNER'S TANK LD.# . B. MANUFACTURED BY:
A - , UNEAIOLH
C. DATE INSTALLED MODAYYEAR) 1475, D. TANK CAPACITY IN GALLONS:  Goptlim |0, 15 m>>
Il. TANK CONTENTS  iFa-1 IS\ARKED, COMPLETE TEMC,
. on ' 1a REGULAR 3 DIESEL
X} 1 motor vewicLe FueL X B. c. REGULAR 3 oEse [ ] 6 AVIATION GAS
[ ] 2 PETROLEUM [} e Emery - E T PRODUCT [] tePREMIUM ] s seTrue [] 7 METHanoL
< UNLEADED 5 L
[] s cHemca: PRODUCT [ 95 unknown Yo 2 waste [) 2 tEADED [T a0 OTMER (DESERIBE IN ITEM . BELOW)
D. IF (A.1]13 NOT MARKED, ENTER NAME OF SUBSTANCE STORED C.AS#:

. TANK CONSTRUCTION  markone ITEM ONLY INBOXES A, B, AND €, AND ALL THAT APPLIES IN BOX D AND E

| A TyPEOF [] 1 pousts warL [] 3 SINGLE WALL WITH EXTERIOR LINER [[] o5 unknown
SYSTEM PR, 2 siNGLE WALL “ [ 4 SECONDARY CONTAINMENT (VAULTEDTANK) || 99 OTHER
B. TANK ] 1 sAREsTEEL [] 2 stmaess steEL [ s FIBERGLASS || 4 STEEL CLAD W/FIBERGLASS REINFORCED PLASTI
"MATERIAL [ § CONCRETE [[] & POLYVINYL CHLORIDE [ | 7 ALUKINUM [} 8 t00% METHANCL COMPATIBLE W/FRP
(PrimaryTank) [ | o BRONZE [] 10 caLvamizep steer [ ] o8 unkNOowN [ ] 99 OTHER
{_] 1 AuUBRER LINED [} 2 AkYD LNNG [] 2 FPoxXy LNNG [ | 4 PHENOLES LINING
c. 'NJE::E:R [] 5 aLass Linia @s UNLINED Bgs unkNowN [ ] 99 OTHER
IS LINING MATERIAL COMPATIBLE WITH 100% METHANOL ? YES __ NO__
D.CORROSION L] 1 POLYETHYLENE WRAP [_] 2 COATING [C] 3 vinv wrap [ ] 4 FIBERGLASS REINFORCED PLASTIC'
- PROTECTION [ ] 5 CATHODIC PROTECTION [__] 91 NONE T s unknown [] % OTHER .
E.SPILL ANDOVERFILL ~ SPILL CONTANMENT INSTALLED({YEAR)__ ] 2 OVERFILL PREVENTION EQUIPMENT INSTALLED (YEAR) _ /.27
IV. PIPING INFORMATION  CIRCLE A IF ABOVE GROUNDOR U IF UNDERGROUND, BOTH IF APPLICABLE
A. BYSTEM TYPE AUt SUCTION _A{T/2 PRESSURE AU 3 GRAVITY A U 99 OTHER
B. CONSTRUCTION A/l sinaLe waw AU 2 DOUBLEWALL A U 3 LMED TRENCH A U 95 LUNKNOWN AU 98 OTHER
C. MATERIAL AND  A(YC/ BARE STEEL A U 2 STANLESS STEEL A U 3 POLYVINVL CHLORIDE (PVCIA U 4 FIBERGLASS PIPE
CORROSION AU 5 ALUMINUM A U} 6 CONCRETE A U 7 STEEL W/ COATING A U B 100% METHANOL COMPATIBLE W/FRP
PROTECTION A U 9 GALVANIZED STEEL A U 10 CATHODICPROTECTION A U 95 UNKNOWN A U 99 OTHER

D. LEAK DETECTION [ )1 AUTOMATIGLNELEAKDETECTOR | ]2 LINETIGHTNESSTESTING | | ° Robioll ™ ™ o oner NI 4y

MONITORING
V. TANK LEAK DETECTION
. [] 1 wisuaL chieck [] 2 INVENTORY RECONGILIATION [] 3 VADOZE MONMTORING [ ] 4 AUTOMATIC: TANK GAUGING [ § GROUND WATER MONITORING

[:| & TANK TESTING. [:] 7 INTERSTITIAL MONITORING - [:j @ oNONE B 85 UNKNOWN ' [] # oTHeR
VI TANK CLOSURE INFORMATION | e N
T I e T R T R =
THIS FORM HAS BEEN COMPLETED UNDER PENALTY OF PERJU&,Y! AND TO ?,'HE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, IS TRUE AND CORRECT
APPLICANT'S NAME _ ) DATE
{FRINTED & SIGNATURE) //14{2( 6 u((/{ A 7 ! ([’uia %}C,tﬁ_-___ , L’,/ZJ/QB
LOCAL AGENCY USE ONLY  THE STATE 1.D. NUMBER IS COMPOSED OF THE FOUR NUMBERS BELOW
COUNTY # JURISDICTION # FACILITY # TANK #
PERMIT NUMBER o PERMIT APPROVED BY/DATE FERMIT EXPIR%K)N . 4 &

FORM B (7-9%) THIS FORM MUST BE ACOOM’ANlED BY A PERMIT APPLICATION - FORM A, UNLESS A CURRENT FORM A HAS BEEN FILED.

FORO®MB-RS




i s
. STATE OF CALIFCRNIA .

STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD ,
UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PERMIT APPLICATION - FORM B.

¥

COMPLETE A SEPARATE FORM EOH EACH TANK SYSTEM .
MARK ONLY [] 1 new PEﬁMrr [] 2 RENEWAL PERMIT - % 6 CHANGE OF INFORMATION [ - PERMAuENTLv CLOSED ON SITE
ONE ITEM |:] 2 INTERIM PERMIT D ‘4 AMENDED PERMIT [:, B8 TEMPORARY TANK CLOSURE E B TANK REMOVED

DBA OR FACILITY NAME WHERE TANK IS INSTALLED:

I. TANK DESCRIPTION  cOMPLETE ALL ITEMS — SPECIFY IF UNKKDWY

A OWNERS TANK LD.# (L] - (1B T s MANUFACTURED BY: [ f k&M cLen
C. DATE INSTALLED (MODAYYEAR) |4 7} 7. D. TANK CAPACITY IN GALLONS: £, 5 2>

. TANKCONTENTS a1 ISHARKED, COMPLETETEM G,

a - [ ] 1 MOTOR VEHIGLE FUEL B 4 o B, G 133,5&%’&% 3 DIESEL [] & AVIATION GAs
[ ] 2 PETROLEUM ] e EmprY . g T PRODUCT [7] t& PREMIUM % ¢ f;f:::t [ ] 7 METHANOL
" UNLEADED . &
] 3 cHEMICAL PRODUGT [T 85 uNkNOWN [] 2 wasTe [] 2 LeADED [} 9 OTHER (DESCRIBE i FTEM D. BELOW)

D. IF (A1) IS NOT MARKED, ENTER NAME OF BUBSTANCE STORED . C.A.8.4:

JIl. TANK CONSTRUCTION  MARK ONE ITEM ONLY INBOXES A, B_AND €, AND ALL THAT APPLIES IN BOX D ANDE

A, TYPE OF [] 1 oousLE watL ] % SINGLE WALL WITH EXTERICR LINER [] 95 unknown
SYSTEM B} 2 sivGLe WaLL ~ [} + SECONDARY CONTAIRMENT (VAULTEDTANK) [ _| 99 OTHER _ L
.B TANK E 1 BARE-STEEL [] 2 stamaess sTEEL [C] s FieRclAss [ ] 4 STEEL CLAD W/ FIBERGLASS REWFORCED FLASTIC
'MATERIAL [] s concrReTe (] & poLyvinvL GHLOAIDE [ ] 7 ALUMINUM [] @ 100% METHANOL COMPATIBLE WiFRP
{Primary Tank) [] = Bronze [] 10 cALvanizED STEEL { | 85 UNKKOWN [] @ oTHER
] 1 AUBBER LINED [] 2 MKYD UNKNG [] 2 ePoxy LNING [ | 4 PHENOLIC LINING
. maﬁmn [] 5 aLass Linmag [ ] & umuneDp Ess unkNowN  [] 99 OTHER
IS LINING MATERIAL COMPATIBLE WITH 100% METHANOL ? YES__ NO___
D.CORROSION L. ! POLYETHYLENE WRaP [ ] 2 COATING [] 3 vNvL wrae [ | 4 FIBERGLASS REWFOACED PLASTIC
PROTECTION [ ] 5 cATHODIC PROTECTION [_] 91 NONE - [] 95 unknown [] o9 OTHER
E. SPILL AND OVERFILL SPILL CONTAMMENT INSTALLED(YEAH)_fﬁZL OVERFILL PREVENTION EQUIPMENT INSTALLED (vEaRy | T 72~
IV. PIPING INFORMATION  CIACLE A IFASOVE GROUNG OR U IF UNDERGROUND, BOTH IF APPLIGABLE .
A, SYSTEM TYPE AU 1 SUCTION /Y2 PRESSURE AU 3 GRAVITY AU 9 OTHER
B. CONSTRUCTION A U@INGLE WALL A U 2 DOUBLE WALL A U 3 LINED TRENGH A U 95 UNKNOWN AU 93 OTHER
C. MATERIAL AND A U 1 BARE STEEL A U 2 STAINLESS STEEL A U 3 POLYVINYL CHLORIDE (PVC)A U 4 FIBERGLASS PIPE
CORROSION AU 5 ALUMINUM A U 8 CONCRETE A U 7 STEELW/ COATING A U B 100% METHANOIL COMPATIBLE W/FRP
PROTECTION A U © GALVANIZED STEEL A U 10 CATHODICPROTECTION  A/1795 UNKNOWN A U % OTHER

D. LEAK DETECTION [_]! AUTOMATICLINELEAKDETECTOR [ ]2 UNETIGHTNESSTESTING [ | ° WieliiE [ oo OTHER LAN ENCLN
V. TANK LEAK DETECTION

L[] 1 wsuaL ceck [ ] 2 INVERTORY. RECONCILIATION [] 5 VADOZE MONITORING [_ | 4 AUTOMATIC TANK GAUGING [ ] 5 GROUND WATER MONITORING

[:| 5 TANK TESTING E:] 7 INTERSTITIAL MONITORING [:] m NONE ) Eﬂ 95 UNKNOWN ' [ e oTHER
VI. TANK CLOSURE INFOH‘MATION . . . R I, o s
1" 1. ESTIMATED DATE LAST USED (MO/DAY/Y DR - Esnm‘rsuaummor: 5 WAS TANKFILLED WITH s :
L ¢ 7‘“ W | P UBSTANcEREMANING _ 2 cauows| o neRTmateRwz.  TES [} NORK]
. THIS FORM HAS BEEN COMPLETED UNDER F_’ENALTY OF PERJURY, AND TO THE BESTOF MY KNOWLEDGE, IS TRUE AND CORRECT
APPLIGANTS NAME . _ DATE
{PRINTED & SIGNATURE) '

LOCAL AGENCY USE ONLY  THE STATE 1.D. NUMBER IS COMPOSED OF THE FOUR NUMBERS BELOW

COUNTY # JURISDICTION # . FACILITY # TANK #
STATELD# oli] [Ololol bhlslllkinlgl [celoblnl3l
PEFiMIT NUMBER . . . B ) PERMIT APPROVED BYIDATE PERMIT EXPIRATION DATE,% ;) 5 [‘i y

FORM B (7-91) THIS FOHM MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A PERMIT APPLICATION - FORM A, UNLESS A CURRENT FORM A HAS BEEN FILED.
. FOR0034B-RS
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pink -files
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ALAMEDA COUNTY, DEPARTMENT OF 80 Swan Way, #200

Oakland, CA 94621

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH @) 271432
udous Matetlals Inspection Fom LI

IlLA BUSINESS PLANS (Tille 19}

1. immediate Reporting
2. Bus. Plan Stds.

A.RR Cars » 30 days

4. Inventory Infommation
5. Inventory Complate
6. Emergency Response
7. Triglning

8. Deflclency

9. Medification

I.B ACUTELY HAZ MATLS

LITTEELTH

10. Reglstration Formmn Flled

11. Form Complate

12, RMPP Cantents

13, implemeant Sch. Req'd? (Y/N)
14, CtSite Corsedq. Assass.

18, Probabla Risk Assessment
16, Parsons Rasporsibie

17, Certification

18, Exemption Requast? (Y/N)
1¢. Trada Sacret Requested?

2703
25503(L)
25508.7
25504(a)
2730
25504()
25504(c)
25505(a)
25505(b)

25533(a)
25533(b)
28534(c}
25524(c)
25534(d)
25534(g)
2583400
28534(0)
28538

ill. UNDERGROUND TANKS (Title 23)

Ganeral

1. Pemnit Application

2, Pipeine Leck Detechion
3, Records Maintenance
4, Release Report

5. Clesuwre Plans

25284 (H&S)
25292 (H&S)
N2
2651
2670

. & Mathad

Meniltoring for Exitling Tanks

1} Monitiy Test

2D Daly Vodose
Semi~grrud
Cne fime sols

3) Dally Vadoswe
One time sols
A ok test

4) Morthly Gndwater
Ona fme xols

5 Dally veniory
Anreac tonk testing
Cont pipe leok det
Vadose/ grdwater men,

&) Dty rventory
Arnud tonk tesing
Cont pipe leck cat

7} Weelly Tank Gougs
Arrud onk Birg

8) Anrwal Tark Testing

Invartory

Daity
9) Other

__ 7. Pracls Tonk Tast
Date:

—_ 8. Frventory Rec.

9 SollTestng,

___ 10, Ground Water,

2643
2644

2647

__ N.Menitor Plan

New Tanks

Rev 6/88

— 12 Accen. Sacure

— 13.Plars Submit
Date:
___ 14, As Buitt
Date:

Contact:

2m

S”eD # ____s".?\]qma d&_ﬁéﬂ—’ ___________ Jg?glyﬁ?! /5/ ?__??

Clty Dué&;\ Z'p 2&_‘%@ Pheone

MAX AMT stored > 500 lbs, 55 gal., 200 cft.?

Inspection Categories:
. Haz Mat/Waste GENERATOR/TRANSPORTER
IIl. Business Plans, Acute Hazardous Materlals
lll. Underground Tanks

= Calf. Administrafion Code (CAC) or the Health & Safety Code (HS&C)

Tande. TosTrlaln
Hﬂ(t&u“ [exT + Jank- SeTinds

2 ig,ovo (aaton. BAT™ -

Tanle B fAp ong menan. fintide dot ol

dwg‘eﬁ g @Lﬁ% T Tee Hole (uhs CACHT
m-odie.

Taers 14 Crovnrs, Wt o e LT Toe Tl uall by

e witol Retue fhe Taudn Guo Sersel.

Tonde & AD Ty Asocaitd) ud e

P

\Am"t =P

e tox T Tt Wil L. T /7 Plbdis

I, i

Title: _Preadise m{r/# ien_ Ferman INspector:
Signafure: _ M[ ______ Signature:
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ALAMEDA COQUNTY, DEPARTMENT OF

80 Swon Way, #200

white -env.health Qakland, CA 94521
vollow ity ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH @is) 271-4320

fi [

Ste me Wkl

ILI
YEAC

Today

Slte
__Date

ID

LA BUSINESS PLANS (Title 19)

__ 1. immediate Reporting 2703
__ 2. Bus. Plan Stds. 25508y 020 B MUY IS e e e e e e e
—— 3. RR Cors > 3 dayy 25503.7
— 4. Inventory Information 25504({a) ‘ ‘;
—_ 5.inventory Complste 2730 Clty DU Ip M_ Phone
. & Emargency Response 25504()
— 3 Daneroncy e MAX AMT stored > 500 lbs, 56 gal., 200 cft.?
. 9. Magification 25505(b}
Inspeciion. Categorles:
LB ACUTELY HAZ. MATLS |, Haz. Mat/Waste GENERATOR/TRANSPORTER
16, Rogistration Fom Flsd 25533¢0) Il. Business Plans, Acute Haozardous Materlals
1. Form Complete 2553300) _¥_ Il Underground Tanks
12, RMPP Candents 28834(c)

13, mplement Seh Reqd? Y/M)
14. OtfSite Conseq, Assess.

15, Probakie Ritk Assessment
14, Parsars Responsible

17, Cartification

18, EBxemption Request? (YIN)
19, Trade Secret Requested?

25524(c)
25534(c)
25534(Q
255320y
28534(b)
28538

* Calit. Adminlstration Code {CAC) or the Health & Safefy Code (HS&C)

ARRRRREAN

ill. UNDERGROUND TANKS (Title 23)

General

1. Parmit Appication

2. Pipeline Leak Datection
3. Records Malntenance
4, Relegse Report

5. Closure Plgns

25284 (HBS)
25292 (H&S)
212
2451
2670

Monftordng for Existing Tanks

6. Method

___7. Precly Tonk Test

Date:

&, Inventory Rec,

9. Sol Testing .
—. 10. Ground ‘Water.

%4
244
2847

HNew Tanks

Hev

_ 11.Meni%er Plan

12.Acces Secure

—12.Plans Submit

Date:

— 14, As Bugr

g/e8

Data:

Contact:
Titie:

el
m

s o S

hooee Grd. HO Pwilen S
oia (s Ter 4 T3t_o& 1.0 Gatlhus of- G . LD

_@%\4@_#«, 1 2 N

5&1»-«(7[2—9"?1&- D%;ffh/‘r (2’

Toe oy, Shase Aeja;r_ﬁu\j mmﬂ‘&c
r\/ud PoTEN il T (wgoe , Thide i
St {eaﬂﬂﬁw Ho otler l 0 M

Signature:

;

[_t{ L:‘D / 6w:9

,Lf) -
AR\ A




ALAMEDA COUNTY, DEPARTMENT OF 80 Swan Way, #200
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH Oakiand, CA 94521
Zar Materigls Division In i I

Site  ID# Site Name UUJO C/()'L«Q_ Today's Date i/_@/%

Site Address Cz“ft}( Duh{wv lv& EPA ID#
city  Dubdin Zo MSLYL  phone

Inspection Categories:
MAX Amt. Stored » 5001bs/559/200¢f? ¥ N |. Hoz. Mat/Waste GENERATOR/TRANSPORTER
Hazardous Waste generated per month? I. Business Plans. Acute Hazardous Materials
2 Il Underground Tanks

The marked ltems represent violations of the Callf. Administrafion Code (CAC) or the Health & Safety Code (HS&C)

LA GENERATOR (Title 22) Comments:
— 1. Waste ID * 55471 6 P
2 teAaD 66472 -*A“" A ZY'L '“"\MG/&M Y'W T
— 3> woaays 66508 A
__ 4 iabel dotes o508
_ 5 #leanial 56493

6. Records 56492 “ (:"JL’] %Jmm (/ @ M “V‘m U}

H ___ 7. Comact 84484
g — 3 Comysent som I’L\} Tie ¢ lt’r&}b Apeges > I:T /vu.f
= . 9. Excepfian S648a
1t Coples Rec'd 64492
g __ 1\, Treatment 8371 7 v
= 12 Onslte Disp. (HS.&C.) 261895
= 13, Ex Haz. Waste 48570 - y
F i . . - ! -
c ___ 4. Communications &7121 _w"'] -~ {5 H O el CvuLVCLﬁg\/I /é Y
2 __15. Alle Space 47124
£ __ 6. loeal Authorty 47124
> 17. Malntenance 67120
- - —_— ~
2 T 18 Taining 67105 ﬁ T A L 7 (‘ \.Q L\L
. [CIAC G- [ovs Galdon ¥ Hh )
. 19, Prapared 47140 i N :
ET 0 Name Ust 47141 g‘.. \ /M
E5  __ 2. Coples 6141 . i
8® T 22 &mg. Coord. Tma. &7144 U
___ 23. Condition 67241
= . 24. Campatibility &7242
& - 25, Maintenance 67243
- __ 25, inspection 47244
s . 27. Bufier Zone 67245
H — 28. Tonk inspection 67259
3 — 29. Contoinmant 67245
5 —.. 30. safe Storage 47261
4] 31, Freeboard 57257

I.B TRANSPORTER (Tlite 22)

32 Apple./Inwurance S6428
3. Comp. Cert /JCHP Insp. 46448
— 3. Contoiners AS465

= — 35 Vehiclex HOI65

- — M EPAD #s 64531

5 —. 37. Corroct &4541

= __ 3B. HW Dalivery 46543
—_ 3% Records #6544

= __40. Name/ Covers 86545

£ —.. 41. Recyciablas 56800

[+

Rev 4/88 I
Contact: ___

Title: Yoid e Const  Formun Inspector:
Tt
-

Signature: Signature:




ALAMEDA COUNTY, DEPARTMENT OF 80 Swan Way, #200

white -env.healfh Qakdand, CA 944621

yolow focily ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH w1s) 27i-4320
Hezardous Maferigls Inspection Form 3! T

Ste St e LJNOCJ-Q STA\’(M;\ Jg?gfgf,@,f?j

LA BUSINESS PLANS (Title 19) S .. ,
). immediate Reparting fh Slte Address éL[O/ Dué&v\- Blvd

T 2.Bus, Plon Sids. sy 00§ 2@ Address A e M e
7 3.AR Cars > 30 days 25503.7
— 4, Imventary Infarnation 25504(0) ’ -
5. Inventory Camplete 2730 City DU MA/\ p @5 Phone
__ & Emergency Response 25504(1) — —
. ]
— & banciancy s T — MAX AMT sfored > 500 los, 55 gal., 200 Gff.?
—_ 9. Mcdiflcation 25505(b}

Inspection Categorjes:
. Business Plans, Acute Hazardous Materlals

1l
__10. Regisiration Form Flled 25533(a)
_ll.F:gn Complate 25533(b) E Hl. Underground Tanks
___12.RMPP Contents 25534(c) - R
___13. implement 5ch, Req'd? [YIN} —_ - \J ool
14, OMSite Conseq, Assess. 25524¢c)
~_15. Probable Rik Assesment  25534(d) Callf. Administration Code (CAC) or the Health & Safety Code (HS&C)
—_ 16. Perzons Resporsible 25534(g)
—_17. Cortifiegtion 255340

PRI BY | commens
Wtrd N
fil. UNDERGROUND TANKS (Title 23) (,‘58\1/ 5&0\{)@5\-}7 Fll'm PIT )
Jd

1. Permit Appication
2. Plpeine Leak Datection e $:3

S 22 Tae Bael £ Boivg Agaivedl Has ey Vigsd

5. Closure Plgns 2470

—_ 6. Method + M QTM o) Q’Fj p? L/ M w‘_.._.;ntAw

13 Monthly Test o ] . . - , .

2 Daly Vadcsa A y i 2 Al S 1 [7a) 2 L1 §& v “ '__"uﬁ (2
Cra fime sols . & L/‘ v

3) Daiy Vadose L) A Lo A thCEF

One time sols

Ganaral

RN

;
il

mpgﬁmw \""l‘)ﬁx_,, GDI - l_l( ‘5] - l% 5 ‘
& Daty Ivertory ' ™ ) A 62_|S'§" _;Z" 3.5/
Apnud tark etig - e - ”

pamebsiecko ) £3 - i2.€

8) Anrux Tark Testng 5q - \E’"‘

¥) Cther r —
- |
—_7. Procis Tank Test 2643 SS 3'5

Date: ~
___ 8. nventory Rec. 2644 ) L~

= S e 208 I WwWo—8.5"

E
|
g
€
5

__ 1T.Monltor Pian 2632
__ 12.Acces. Secua 2634
— 13.Plans Submit M
Date:
14, AsBult
Dote: 2635

New Tanks

Rev B/8B

Contfact:

Title: _Fresd s Consd Farpman Inspector: M_-
N ﬁ:

Signature:
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ALAMEDA COUNTY, DEPARTMENT OF 80 Swan Way, #200

Oakiand, CA 94621

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH (418) 271-4320

i L II III
@ 3
(( Toda

Il.A BUSINESS PLANS (Tille 19)

NEREREEN

1. Immediate Reporting
2. Bus, Plgn Skds.

3, RR Cars > 30 days

4. Inventary Information
5, Inventory Complete
4, Emergency Response
7. Teairéng

&. Deflciency

9. Madifieatien

1.3 ACUTELY HAZ. MATLS

RERARERRY

10. Regisiration Forrn Flled

11. Form Complete
12. RMPP Contents

16, Parsons Ratporsible
17. Certificotion

13. implemant Sch. Req'd? (Y/N)
14. CtiSite Comseq. Assess,
15. Probable Risk Assessment  25534(d)

18, Exemption Request? (Y/N)  25536(b)
19, Trade Secret flequested? 25538

. UNDERGROUND TANKS (Tille 23)

Generol

1. Permmit Application

3. Recorgy Mairtenance
4, Releose Report
5. Closure Plons

2. Fipeline Leak Datection

25284 (H&S)
25292 (HA&S)
2712
2651
2670

Monltordng for Existing Tanks

9. sollTestng .
—_10. Ground Water,

__ &, Mathod

1) Moxvithty Tost
2 Daly Vodose

Semi-anru gnawater

One time sols
T Daly Vodose
One time sois
Annua ok test

___7. Procls Tonk Test

Date:
8. rwentory Rec.

New Tanks

11.Monitor Flan

: 12 Access. Sacure
__13a.Pars Submit

Date:

—_ 14, Ag Built

Date:

Rav 8/88

Contact:
Title:

Signature:

rmleD # S”?\Iame OMOCAL/ ——-—--DQTBZ?J"?‘J'?'S

site Address @42( DU'Q/HJ ________________________

cuy'D_uH[A. Zp ¥552 Phone

MAX AMT stored > 500 Ibs, 55 gal., 200 cft.?

Inspection Cgtegorles:

I. Haz. Mat/Waste GENERATOR/TRANSPORTER

Il. Business Plans. Acute Hazardous Materlals
L_ . Underground Tanks

* Calif. Administraion Code (CAC) or the Health & Safety Code (HS&C)

Comments;
p\e,wmQ,
Qovl: Enksgy-  Eav203 éxf. Sl9Y

- 10 - - 3 )-S50 Silwe wach ol Tavk

1=

\

- <

[ i gl 1

D?u AT .
e

WM {bi‘{)!léstﬂ ﬁMDDQM-@' EDIL  Coraat==
bisolon. . Toe Fll Sdows Scbns of Petih o diy,
(B!, T A7 will bo ‘dvess > " ﬁw'ﬂg-&’ow«& HL

Hrnlep Befwa A 40 Sm#a-m_'@af Tz 2 G
Tande_ w boF Gk b Apmr

_‘ ﬂé&!&]mﬁ QEEA . "h’!—_r— O:Cﬁii{eggg | ZQ! gé(‘ mfhm HZ«D

ot Hlolen debtolly s
Tdlrs ToETandes Skl Sibwodl fusT-

_Paced ua_ﬁ;,ﬁ___&mv, Inspector: __jéfpﬁ;fﬁﬂﬁz _____
T

Signature: al = A
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ALAMEDA COUNTY, DEPARTMENT OF
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH

1

ILA BUSINESS PLANS (THle 19)

FEELE LT

1. Immediate Reporiing
2, Bus. Plan Stds.

3.RR Cors > 30 days

4. Inventary Information
5. nventary Complete
& EmerQency Response
7. raining

B. Deficiency

9. Modificaticn

LB ACUTELY HAZ. MATLS

lll. UNDERGROUND TANKS (Tille 23)

Generol

RRAR

10. Regisiration Form Aled
11, Form Complete
12 RMPP Conlents

13. Implement Sch. Reqd? (f/N)

14, OffSlte Comseq. Asseas

15, Probable Risk Assessment

14, Persons Responsible
17. Cartificalion

18. Exemition Request? (Y/MN}
19, Trade Secrat Requasted?

1. Permit Application

2. Fipeline Leck Detection
3. Records Malntenance
4, Relaase Report

5. Clesure Plans

Ite
iD

| r/}

____s”eNcme WOK )L’(-/

Site  Address (L4O( Du{vgl %"\klc
City DJMI:«--

Zip 94:{&@

Phone

80 Swan Way, #200
Cakland, CA 94621
{415) 271-4320

TOde;/_Z/ZB

_Data

MAX AMT stored > 500 lbs, 55 gal.. 200 cft,?

Inspection Cgtegories:
|. Haz. Mat/Waste GENERATOR/TRANSPORTER

@

Comments:

Il. Business Pians, Acute Harardous Materlals
. Underground Tanks

dSobhd Rlyd

*  Calif. Adminisfration Code {CAC) or the Haalth & Safety Code (HS&C)

25284 (H&S)

| D5- Dg- Desh-55!

b5 7' 5 067 Sia

25292 (Has)
2712
24691

2470

6, Method

Monitering for Exlsting Tanks

13 Montry Test

2) Caly Vodose
Semi-arnual gndwater
Cne fime sol

J) Doty Vodoss
Cne time sols

7. Pracls Tork Test
Dqgte:

8. Inventury Rec,

2. Sofl Testing

1@, Ground Water,

filelva. Treoct %*‘Fﬁl

Hag Zhuiws Gnsolue

€

Opar. . Whew DB eAATED
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